Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Adopted at 5 Ill. Reg. 732, effective January 6, 1981; codified at 5 Ill. Reg. 10527; amended at 6 Ill. Reg. 3071, effective March 8, 1982; amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 855, effective January 5, 1984; amended at 8 Ill. Reg. 16407, effective August 29, 1984; amended at 10 Ill. Reg. 7663, effective April 28, 1986; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 12784, effective July 26, 1988; amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 7191, effective April 27, 2000; emergency amendment at 26 Ill. Reg. 13093, effective August 14, 2002, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency amendment expired January 10, 2003; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 5715, effective March 18, 2003; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 12756, effective July 14, 2006; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 351, effective January 1, 2011; emergency amendment at 43 Ill. Reg. 4340, effective March 22, 2019, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 7402, effective June 21, 2019; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 2071, effective February 5, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired July 4, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 6606, effective May 6, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired October 2, 2021; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 6267, effective April 7, 2022; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 11445, effective June 21, 2022.
